KOLAR Document ID: 1380760

Confidentiality Requested: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
anuary
[OYes [ INo OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisION Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License # 4058 API No.: 15-093-21964-00-00
Name: American Warrior, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: PO BOX 399 SW.NW.SW.SE  Sec. 17 Twp. 25 S. R. 36 [ JEast[d]west
Address 2: 755 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: GARDEN CITY State: KS Zip: 67846 +_ 2347 Feetfrom [0 East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Octavio D Morales Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (820 ) 275-2963 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 9929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Duke DriIIing CO., Inc. D D(e.g. xx.xxxxx)D (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: Luke Thompson
County:_Kearny
Purchaser:
Lease Name: GANO Well #: 8-17
Designate Type of Completion: .
Field Name: __Lakin Northwest
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover ]
Producing Formation: _Lansing
Qil WSW SWD
ol [ [ Elevation: Ground:3022  Kelly Bushing: _ 3034
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 5050
] oG ] Gsw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 560 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [O]No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ |Re-pert. [ ] Conv.toEOR [ ] Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] PlugBack [ |Liner [ ] Conv.toGSW [ | Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content; 11000 ppm  Fluid volume: 160 bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #: £ ed
i . Evaporate
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used:
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] EOR Permit #:
Operator Name:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
12/28/2017 01/07/2018 02/02/?018 Quarter Sec. Twp. S R ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and

regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied [] Confidentiality Requested

: . . 02/13/2018
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
[_] Confidential Rel Date:  02/13/2020
@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Submitted E|ectronica”y Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uiC Distribution
ALT 071 [ [ ] Approved by: <@renRitter ;. 02/13/2018




KOLAR Document ID: 1380760

Page Two
Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc. Lease Name:  GANO Well 4 8-17
Sec. 17 twp25 s. R.36 [ ]East [0]West County: _Kearny

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame AXe] Datym
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo G Attdthed attached
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ |No
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 17.50 13.375 48 268 Standard 250 3%cc2%gel
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 1787 A-Con & Prem + | 560 2% cacl
Production 7.875 5.50 155 5029 Standard 200 2/50el/10% salt
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: 5109/2018 [ JFlowing  [C]Pumping [ |GasLit [ | Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] open Hole (0] Perf. (] Dually Comp.  [_] Commingled 3786 2 3792
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
4 3786 3792 Acid
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator American Watrrior, Inc.
Well Name GANO 8-17

Doc ID 1380760

Casing

Conductor (17.50 13.375 48 268 Standard [250 3%cc2%g
el
Surface  [12.25 8.625 23 1787 A-Con & |560 2% cacl
Prem +
Production|7.875 5.50 15.5 5029 Standard (200 2/5gel/10
% salt




CHARGE TO: "é \ TICKET U311383

SWIFT wolizia | nocisc
N ADDRESS
- CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE e | N |

’ Services, Inc. 1
| SERVICE L CATIO WELL/PROJECT NO, LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE | CITY DATE OWNER
& Z\i& WS 2-17 C-aND ACp2Y KS Lakin 28 b 17
2 TECEHSTEY:EICE CONTRACTOR RIGNAMENO. O SHIPPED | DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
[J SALES DORE s ey [ocatinn,
2 WELL TYPE uﬁ; CATEGORY JOB PUF‘SEOSE . {1@ WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
‘ oL o;oo ComaY cpdueiry. Proe 133 17 -Z5 -3(.
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS \ L - )
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT
REFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC| ACCT | DF Qry. [um Qry. [UM PRICE
e —
‘ 515 l MILEAGE uA3 U4 120 .m } 5o éO/]l“
| 5765 1 Pomp Orrgte  shalr sinfse / % gl | | geo|=
; 334 | Sudad comet 250 sk ! L2, 45| 3 042, SO
y ~ gl F
4N r se N%b| S| 7| | ngTé@
2 i /’mm Chlogady 3% gkl dole| Hypw
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' 5 \s 29 /2| 37570
\ &L?-Ui&, Qnset 2 |sk I :
583 ' mqaglj 2059 | 1473 TIY o775 i(h9 175
| | ' I
| | | |
I
I |
] SURVEY AGREE | UNDECIDED | DISAGREE z5
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to : PAGE TOTAL bg G{ |
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: gfg@ﬁ#‘;gé:{;gg;?ﬂm \ |
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ey i
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. OUR SERVICE WAS /
SWIFT SEHV'CES, INC- PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? (jﬂ l
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS, P.O. BOX 466 2D LR w T,qx,—f/c{ [P
X NESS CITY, KS 67560 | L7 | A4l 45
DATE SIGNED TIVE SIGNED O 785 79é 2300 ARE YOU SATISFIEDWITHOURSEHE:E? O |
! Eﬁ-“'v -/98- i o TOTAL -
: Py O] CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND éfgﬁ D‘Z)
'Y/ AT |
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE ORMATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.
SWIFT OPERATOR ,E \“ﬁ APPROVAL Thank You!
Ly




" . DATE PAGE NO.
JOBLOG SWIFT Senvices, luc. 28Dsc |7 /
CUSKOMER WELL NO. LEASE JOB TYP TICKET NO.

»Ah&my,&(‘rfbr’ 2 -~ 17 éﬂ?‘z/é m«rﬁz»«{w{u_,m 34133

CHART | TiME RATE VOLUME PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO. (BPM) BBU@GAL | T T C TUBING CASING
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e

PRESSLITE FLINEINGS

Estates Road, Liberal KS 67901

Liberal Yard #1717 - Phone 620-624-2277 - 1700 S. Country

Psle Job Log
American Warrior Camant Pump No.: 38119-19570 6HRS o TRK No.: 96815
Address: Tickot #: 1718-15580 L Bulk TRK No.:|14355-37724  |30464-37725
City, State, Zip: Job Type: Z42 - Cement Surface Casing
Service District: Well Type: OIL
Well Name and No.: Gano 8-17 Well Location: 17,25,36 County: Kearny State: Ks
Type of Cmt Sacks Additives Truck Loaded On
A-CON 410 3%CaCl, 1/4#POLYFLAKE, .2%WCA-1 14355-37724 Front Back
PREMIUM PLUS 150 2%CaCl, 1/4#POLYFLAKE 30464-37725 Front Back
Front Back
Lead/Tail: Weight #1 Gal. | Cu/Ft/sk Water Requirements CU. FT. Man Hours / Personnel
Lead: 11.4 2.95 18.1 1209.5 Man Hours: 60
Tall: 14.8 1.34 6.33 201 # of Men on Job: 4
Time Volume Pumps Pressure(PSl) Description of Operation and Materials
(am/pm) (BPM) (BBLS) T C Tubing Casing
12:00 ON LOC, SAFTEY MTG, R.U.
16:47 1500 TEST LINES
4.48 PM 53 120 START MIXING LEAD @11.4#
5:22 PM 53 215 70 ON TAIL @ 14.8#
5:33 PM 36 SHUT DOWN, DROPR PLUG
17:36 5.4 40 START DISPLACEMENT
17:58 2 100 300 SLOW RATE
6:03 PM 110.5 300-800 PLUG DOWN
18:05 900-0 RELEASE PSI, FLOAT HELD
JOB COMPLETE
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!I!!
Size Hole 12 1/4 Depth TYPE
Size &WLCsg. | 85/8 24 Depth 1781.01 New / Used Packer Depth
thg. Depth | Retainer Depth
Top Plugs Perfs CIBP
Basic Representative: A, [ CHADHINZ
Customer $i9na,turefv Basic Signature; L
' Date of Service: 1 01

/




/] e
CHARGE TO: ?4_” R u/}&f'l‘?&f'

ADDRESS

SWIFT
-

TickeT 031136

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

AL

APPROVAL

Thank You!

: PAGE OF
? —— - CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
Services, Inc. { | =&
SERVICE YCATION l WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STAJE | CITY DATE OWNER
M 7% &{}J’ AS @ -\7 CAvo oo rneq - }Z% (a¥in 7 Janlb
N T'C[K:]ETSTE\;PEICE CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. Q SHIPPED DELIV?ED TO ORDER NO.
V]
[ SALES UM, 5 ¢ : oc.
3 WELL TYPE W@_ CATEGORY JOB PUHPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
2 5’-" e (i? cc,f_w ﬂ’i 5‘/‘!“% b/- 25 — Sé
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT
REFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC[ ACCT | DF Qry. [um QTy. [UM PRICE
o~
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| SURVEY AGREE | UNDECIDED. | DISAGREE " ov
| LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to . PAGE TOTAL 3 LH» b .
} the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: WITHOUT BREAKDOW? T 49 5,,??
| but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and NN /-"Eﬂ 3’ ceC
- LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. OUR SERVICE WAS 10, ¥ |
| SWIFT SERVICES, INC. |iresweouioi
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT
I START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOQDS. P.O. BOX 466 giECFLESFT?&h‘lSED Jos nmmldﬂ «q |i |
X NESS CITY, KS 67560 | stmenacay ( / D UYL
/ ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? l
‘ DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED %E@ 785-798-2300 Ovs Ol TOTAL
‘ AL [0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND “’L-‘- l DT
|
|
|
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Geological Report

American Warrior, Inc.
Gano #8-17
755” FSL & 2347° FEL
Sec 17, T25s, R36w
Kearny County, Kansas

American Warrior, Inc.



Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:

Electric Logs:

Drillstem Tests:

Problems:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.
Gano #8-17

755" FSL & 2347 FEL
Sec. 17, T25s, R36w
Kearny County, Kansas
API # 15-093-21964-00-00

Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5
Luke Thompson
December 28, 2017
January 8, 2018

3023’ G.L.
3034’ K.B.

From Lakin, KS at the intersection of Hwy 50 &
Hwy 25 — Now go 3.3 miles South on Hwy 25 —
Now go 0.7 mile West on Rd.120 — Now go 1 mile
South on Rd. S — Now go 1 mile West on Rd. 110
to R road — Now go 0.7 miles South to lease road —
Go West 0.5 miles to ingress stake — South into

268> 13 3/8” 48#  Conductor Casing
1787 85/8” 23#  Surface Casing
5029° 5%” 17#  Production Casing
3450’ to RTD 10’ Wet & Dry

3400’ to RTD

Pioneer Energy Services “D. Schmidt”
Stack Micro

One-Trilobite Testing “Chris Hagman”

Pulled tight on final short trip



Formation Tops

Gano #8-17

Sec. 17, T25s, R36w
755° FSL & 2347’ FEL

Heebner 3626 -592
Toronto 3641 -607
Lansing 3670 -636
Stark 4014 -980
Hush 4076 -1042
BKC 4181 -1147
Marmaton 4201 -1167
Pawnee 4306 -1272
Fort Scott 4338 -1304
Cherokee 4350 -1316
Morrow 4646 -1612
St. Gen 4792 -1758
LTD 5050 -2016




Sample Zone Descriptions

Toronto (3644’ -610)): Covered in DST #1

Limestone, cream/tan, sub crystalline, scattered Chert, white, fair scat
pinpoint vuggy porosity, slightly sucrosic in porosity, strong to good odor, good stain, good
saturation, good show of free oil, good gold fluorescence, strong flush cut. Gas 280 units
hotwire.

Lansing E (3786’ -752): Not Covered in DST

Limestone, cream, sub to fine crystalline, sub oolitic, slightly chalky,
occasional poor oolicastic porosity, scattered poor pinpoint vuggy porosity, fair to good odor,
good stain, fair saturation, fair show of free oil, slight gold fluorescence, good slow stream cut.
Gas system plugged with mud.

Lansing G (3831° -797): Not Covered in DST

Limestone, cream/tan, oolitic packstone, slightly chalky, good oomoldic
porosity, scattered fair oolicastic porosity, good odor, good stain, good saturation, good scattered
gold fluorescence, good flush/stream cut. Gas system plugged with mud.

Lansing K (4027° -993): Not Covered in DST

Limestone, tan, oolitic packstone, good oomoldic porosity, good odor,
very good stain, good saturation, good show of free oil, fair gold fluorescence, strong flush cut.
Gas system plugged with mud.

Marmaton (4250’ -1216): Not Covered in DST

Limestone, cream, oolitic packstone/hash, slightly chalky, fair oolicastic
porosity, strong odor (slightly wet?), fair stain, good saturation, good show of free oil, scattered
gold fluorescence, fair stream cut. Gas 225 units hotwire.

Morrow Sand (4770’ -1736): Not Covered in DST

Sandstone, grey/green, fine grained, sub-round, well sorted, fair cement,
glauconitic, occasional slightly shaley/chalky, occasional fossil fragments, poor to fair inter-
crystalline porosity, slight odor, poor stain, fair-good saturation, fair to good show of free oil,
poor spotty gold fluorescence, poor slow flush cut. Gas 20 units hotwire.

St. Louis (4924’ -1890): Not Covered in DST

Limestone, cream/tan, oolitic packstone/hash, poor development, slightly
chalky, (few pieces), poor oolicastic porosity, very slight fleeting odor, poor stain and saturation,
no fluorescence, poor slow string cut. Gas 35 units hotwire.



DST #1

ISI -45” —

Drill Stem Tests

Trilobite Testing
“Chris Hagman”

Toronto

Interval (3626° —3690’) Anchor Length 64°
IHP  -1690 #
IFP -30”-BOB 7 min

17 in 35 min
FFP -45”_-BOB 7 min
FSIP -60”-1"in45 min

FHP - 1640 #

BHT -102°F

Recovery: 186’
186’
124°
620’

GIP

GO 10% G90% O
GOW 5% G 20% O
GOW 5% G 5% 0O

T
81-2484 = é’ : : : %\
951# 3= ; - —\~,
283-389# ~ [/ | \ T
949# : P ‘ N |

(AL T LTS



Structural Comparison

Formation
Heebner
Lansing
Stark
BKC
Marmaton
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Morrow

Miss

American Warrior, Inc.

Gano #8-17

Sec. 17, T25s, R36w

755° FSL & 2347’ FEL

3626
3670
4014

4181

4201

4306

4338

4350
4646
4792

-592

-636

-980

-1147
-1167
-1272
-1304
-1316
-1612
-1758

The location for the Gano #8-17 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new well

American Warrior, Inc.
Gano #3-17
Sec. 17, T25s, R36w
1512” FSL & 2603’ FEL
-1 3627 -501
+2 3674 -638
+2 4018 -982
-1 4182 -1146
+3 4206 -1170
-1 4307 -1271
0 4340 -1304
-1 4351 -1315
-5 4643 -1607
-6 4788 -1752
Summary

American Warrior, Inc.

Gano #7-17

Sec. 17, T25s, R36w

-6 3610
-5 3655
-8 3996
-3 4168
+3 4194
-4 4292
-6 4322
-6 4334
-8 4628
-12 4770

988’ FSL & 1901° FWL

-586
-631
-972

-1144
-1170
-1268
-1298
-1310
-1604
-1746

ran structurally as expected. One drill stem test was conducted, which recovered commercial

quantities of oil. After all the gathered data had been examined, the decision was made to run 5

15 casing to further evaluate the Gano #8-17 well.

Primary:

Secondary:

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

Lansing K
Lansing G
Lansing F
Lansing E
Lansing A

Toronto

Perforations

(4024’ — 4028°)
(3829’ - 3834%)
(3814 — 3819°)
(3786 — 3792°)
(3670 — 3775°)

(3641° — 3646°)

Not Tested

Not Tested

Not Tested

Not Tested

DST #1

DST #1



BFA: #7 St. Louis C (4919’ — 4928°) Not Tested
#8 Morrow (4768’ — 4780°) Not Tested
(will probably have to frac check bond log before perf)

#9 Marmaton (4248’ — 4256°) Not Tested

Respectfully Submitted,

Lukas Thompson
American Warrior, Inc.



American Warrior, Inc.

Luke Thompson - Geologist
3118 Cummings Rd

R il 5 Garden City, KS 67846
9 U= (785) 493-1254 cell
/ (620) 275-5067 office
WELL AP #: LOcATION: Kearny County, KS KB 305:;‘2’3‘“0”
755' FSL & 2347' FEL : '

Measurements from KB

Litholo Ke Curve Data: Geologist: Luke Thompson (American Warrior, Inc.)
@ Limestone - Shale Drilling Contractor: Duke Rig #5
) . Left Column:
( i ) Drilling time from: 3400' - TD
E Shaley Limestone E Silty Shale ROP (min/foot
. . : .
- Sandy Limestone E Siltstone Gamma Ra Samples from: 3450 - RTD
- Fossil Limestone g Shaley Sandstone Geological Supervision from: 3500' - TD
Right Column: .
E Cherty Limestone Sandstone Gas (units) Correlating Log: Gano #3-17 {17-25s-36w)
- Oolitic Limestone - Chert Density Porosit Conductor Casing: 268' 48# 13 38"
. Surface Casing: 1787' 23# 8 5/8"
@ Shale Interbed @ Dolomite . urace~asi
Neutron Porosity p . I . "
i i roduction Casing: 5029' 15.5# 51/2
- Limestone Interbed - Cherty Dolomite
RTD: 5050
I Bick shae A7 CFs
LTD: 5050
F ti Log Sample Correlating Well
ormation Top Datum Top Datum Structural Comparison Status: Oil
Heebner 3626 -592 3628 -594 -1
Toronto 3641 -607 3639 -605 -1
Lansing 3670 -636 3672 -638 +2
Stark 4014 -980 4015 -981 +2
Hush 4076 -1042 | 4075 -1041 +3
BKC 4181 -1147 | 4181 -1147 -1
Marmaton 4201 -1167 | 4198 -1164 +3
Alt B 4248 -1214 | 4248 -1214 -3
Pawnee 4306 -1272 | 4308 -1274 -1
Fort Scott 4338 -1304 | 4340 -1306 0 o
Cherokee 4350 -1316 | 4349 -1315 -1
Morrow 4646 -1612 | 4648 -1614 -5 conel
onclusion: The location for the Gano
Mrrw SD 4772 -1738 4767 -1733 -12 #8-17 was found via 3-D seismic survey.
St. Gen 4792 -1758 4790 -1756 -6 The well was slightly low to the the Gano
#3-17 as expected. One DST was conducted
TD 5050 -201 6 5050 -201 6 which recovered commercial quantities of oil
from the Toronto and Lansing A. The decision
was made to run 5 1/2" production casing to
further evaluate the Gano #8-17.
ROP - min/ft LITHOLOGY Total Gas Units SAMPLE
012 3 456 7 0 50 100 150 200 DESCRIPTIONS
| 3400 3400 TS I
P )
\ ‘:
= 3410 3410 — ny
(4
D
3420 3420 ;
&
— 1
3430 3430 —
\ Y (
¢\
|~
3440 3440 e
I
— -
> 4 \‘ [
s
— 3450 3450 H—
™ -~ Py
’ — .::'_ Sh, gry/rd/aqua, smooth
3460 3460 — —
- 1
| D
3470 I 3470 g
— y
< Ls, crm, fn-sub xIn, sl chlk, scat sucrosic,
) 3480 I 3480 — 1 scat Dolo recrys, (few pieces), fr vug/inter
> | xIn, poro, fr stn, fr sat, no odor, pr-no fluor,
S8 | '/ fr slow strm cut
>4 ~ |
3490 | I I 3490 e
| N
C I S\
AN I \‘:\
- 3500 3500 — —7J
S A ( Sh, gry/rd, sl silt
’7‘ > - ~-“
L 3510 | 3510 )
=/
”'
| I <.-
= - 3520 3520 <
‘,r— I I 'I
=8 | —
3530 | 3530 —
T~ | | N Ls, crm, sub xIn, chlky, scat fos frags, occ pr
3540 | 3540 — vug poro, occ Cht, wht, fos, NSFO
I d"
> | /
3550 I 3550 £
o )
Sy | IP
= | 0%
3560 I 3560 >
— 1":-'
— I ‘~\:JI
[ L
— 3570 3570 — 3
e — ‘b
('( < “S Sh, gry, sl silt
— — 3580 3580
y = [\
e | I~ ‘Q\;
e X
— 3590 I 3500 —
J I
|
\’ 3600 I 3600 Ls, tn/crm, sub xIn, chlky, scat fos frag, sl
I | grainy, NSFO
3610 I 3610
), [ I [
{ I
= 3620 I 3620
) |
_Heébme I Ls, tn, fn-sub xIn, sl fos frag, NSFO
-60 3630 ? 3630 Sh, blk, carb, with gry gummy clay
- \\ Ls, tn, fn xIn, NSFO
— oronta \\ Sh, gry/rd, sl silt
— -615— 3640 ] B CID 3640 Ls, tn, fn xin, Cht, wht, NSFO
| Ls, tn/crm, fn-sub xIn, scat Cht, wht, fr scat
pp vug, sl sucrosic in poro, strg-gd odor, gd
3650 I 3650 stn, gd sat, gd SFO, gd gld fluor, strong fish
\;‘ - I cut-gd strm cut
b 3.
ke
3660 % | 3660 Ls, tn/crm, fn xin, NSFO
h
- 3670 3670 Sh. grylrd
1 -638 Ls, tn/crm/wht, fn xIn, scat fos frag, scat pr
| inter gran poro, fr odor, pr stn, fr sat, pr
3680 \ 3680 SFO, pr stream cut
: i
> N =
= 3690 # 3690 Ls, gry, fn xIn, dense, NSFO
—r
P I
ey
3700 ;I _____ 3700 Sh, gry/brn/rd/purp, silt, sl hrd iron stn
- | Ls, tn/It gry, fn xIn, dense, NSFO
3710 3710
N Sh, blk/gry/rd, some carb
N Ls, tn/crm, sub-fn xIn, chlky, scat fos frag,
\, NSFO
("’ 3720 3720 Sh, gry/brn/rd, sl silt
A
- I
- 3730 I | 3730
I Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, sl frosted, scat chlk,
dense, NSFO
I
- 3740 | I 3740
p, I
3750 3750
Sh, gry, sl silt
=
i’ Ls, tn, fn-sub xIn, sl chlky, scat fos frag, occ
J 3760 | 3760 ool packstone, NSFO
L 1 {
7 I :
J 4 | " Ls, tn, sub xIn, sl chlky, soft, occ fos frag, sl
: 3770 I 3770 - @ |ool, (few pieces) fr pp vug poro, fr odor, fr
| o stn, fr sat, fr SFO, spotty fluor, fr-gd strm cut
l Back up Ihand raised
\ mud evel plugged
— 3780 3780 —1ge / Sh, gry/brn/rd, sl silty, occ purple
e 4
r!:— Ls, crm, sub xIn, sub ool, sl chlky, occ pr
3790 | 3790 — M @ |00licast poro, scat, pr pp vug poro, fr-gd
N/ odor, gd stn, fr sat, fr SFO, sl gold fluor, gd
I . “%\ slow strm cut
o
3800 I 3800 — )‘ Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, dense, NSFO
\/ P Ls, crm/wht, sub xIn, fos hash, sl chlky, fr
l inter gran/pp vug poro, gd odor, gd stn, gd
_| sat, gd SFO, fr fluor, fr strm cut
3810 3810 e ;l Sh, gry/rd/aqua, smooth, fos
D (e - 4\
3820 = 1 550 | &
= | [ \ Ls, crm, fn xiIn, occ chlky, Cht, wht, NSFO
- | 4 \
B | <= -
3830 3830 —He—+=—
""; Ls, crm/tn, sub xIn, ool packstone, sl chlky,
'( ® gd oomold poro, scat fr oolicast poro, gd
N ‘ odor, gd stn & sat, gd scat gld fluor, gd
3840 3840 1 . flush-strm cut
3850 3850
Ls, tn/crm, ool packstone, chlky, scat peloid
3860 3860 frag, gd oomold poro, fr odor, NSFO
3870 3870
| Ls, crm/tn, fn xIn, chlky, occ Cht, gry/wht,
3880 I 3880 NSFO
I [
3890 3890
Sh, rd/gry, soft
3900 3900 Ls, crm, sub xIn, ool packstone, sl chlky, gd
oomold poro, sl odor, (few pieces) fr stn, pr
sat, pr SFO, scat pr gld fluor, fr strm cut
3910 3910
I Ls, tn/lt gry, sl chlky, fn xIn, NSFO
3920 3920
Ls, tn, oolitic packstone, sl chlky, NSFO
N
< Sh, rd/aqua/gry, sl silt, sl fos
3930 3930 Ls, tn/crm, ool packstone, sl chlky, occ Cht,
gry, NSFO
Vas Ls, tn, fn xIn, dense, NSFO
3940 3940 Sh, gry/rd
» Ls, tn, fn xIn, sl ool, NSFO
2 Ls, tn, ool pkstne, sl chlky, vgd oomold poro,
b} vsl fleeting odor, (few pieces) pr oolicast/pp
( 3950 3950 vug poro, pr stn, fr-pr sat, pr SFO, pr fluor,
> ) slow strm cut
Sh, rd/gry, pyrite
g 3960 3960
3970 3970
Ls, tn, ool pkstne, sl chlky, gd oomold poro,
3980 3980 NSFO
3990 3990
D>
: 4000 | 4000
i
N\ | Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, scat ool frag, occ fos, occ
b I chlky, NSFO
~ 4010 | 4010
L tark
—-981 _ Sh, blk, carb
4020 4020 Ls, crm/It gry/tn, fn-sub xIn, chlky, scat ool,
NSFO
4030 4030 Ls, tn, ool pkstne, gd oomold poro, gd odor,
vgd stn, gd sat, gd SFO, fr fluor, strong flush
cut
4040 4040
4050 4050
Ls, tn, ool pkstne, gd oomold poro, NSFO
4060 4060
4070 4070 Ls, It gry/tn, fn xIn, dense, NSFO
Sh, blk, carb
4080 4080 Ls, crm, ool pkstne, gd oomold poro, pr-fr
scat oolicast poro, fr odor, fr stn & sat,
spotty gld fluor, fr strm cut
| Ls, crm, fn xIn, sl chlky, scat ool, scat Cht,
4090 | 4090 wht, fos/ool, NSFO
Sh, gry/rd, smooth
4100 4100
Ls, tn/crm, ool pkstne, sl chlky, occ Cht, wht,
4110 4110 ool, NSFO
4120 4120 Sh, rd/brn/gry, smooth
Ls, crm, sub-fn xIn, chlky, Cht, wht, fos,
NSFO
Sh, gry/brn/rd, smooth
4130 4130
Ls, tn/crm, ool pkstne, chlky, scat Cht wht,
4140 4140 scat fr-pr oolicast/oomold poro, NSFO
4150 4150 Ls, crm/tn/gry/mottle, sub ool fos hash, vr
chlky, NSFO
4160 4160
4170 | 4170 Ls, gry/mottled, fn xIn, scat sub xIn, chlky,
I occ fos hash, occ ool, NSFO
|
4180 4180
Ls, gry, fn-sub xIn, dirty, chlky, NSFO; Sh,
4190 4190 gry/rd/brn/aqua, sl silty
4200 4200 Ls, tn, fn xIn, sl ool in part, occ Cht, ool,
NSFO
Sh, It gry, soft
4210 4210 _
Ls, tn, ool pkstne, pr oolicast poro, NSFO
4220 4220 Ls, tn, fn xIn, dense, NSFO
Sh, gry/rd/aqua, platy, smooth
e Ls, tn, fn xIn, scat ool, dense, NSFO
- Ls, tn, sub xIn, sub ool fos hash, chlky, occ
— 4230 4230 glauc?, scat pr inter gran poro, NSFO
- Sh, gry/lt gry, platy, soft
e Ls, tn/It gry/mottled, fn-sub xIn, sub ool
—— 4240 4240 wkstne, chiky, dirty, NSFO
Sh, gry/brn/It gry, smooth
- 4250 4250
|
: Ls, crm, ool pkstne hash, sl chlky, fr oolicast
(4 poro, strong odor (sl wet?), fr stn, gd sat, gd
( 4260 4260 SFO, scat gld fluor, fr strm cut
|
\
— 4270 4270
\ Ls, crm/tn, ool pkstne, v chlky, scat pr
oolicast porof/tight chlk filled, sl odor, scat
— 4280 4280 fr-pr stn, pr sat, pr SFO, scat pr gld fluor, pr
slow strm cut
Ls, tn/mottled, fn xIn, sub ool fos hash,
4290 4290 chlky, occ pr intr gran poro, NSFO
™ Ls, tn/gry/mottled, fn xIn, sub ool, occ fos
4300 4300 frag, chlky, dirty, scat dense, NSFO
PaINn ee Sh, blk, carb, occ lig, occ coal frag
7 . -1274 4310 4310 Ls, crm, ool pkstne, chlky, occ Cht, gry, ool,
N NSFO
4320 4320 Sh, gry/brn, sl silty
: (s
| Ls, crm/tn, fn-sub xIn, sl chlky, occ fos, occ
{ | \J Cht, gry, ool, NSFO
4330 4330 -
¢ § S Ls, crm/tn/gry, fn xIn, fos hash, scat Cht,
— ! ¢ '—“:_ ! gry/brn, ool, NSFO
==Fort Scott L 4340 4340 <~~~ Sh, bik, carb
1306 >
(& I - Ls, brn, ool pkstne, tight, NSFO
Cherokee F1.)
-1315— 4350 4350 — Sh, blk, carb
| —
o - > Ls, crm, sub xIn, ool hash, chlky, NSFO
— - 4360 4360 1
S | =
" N Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, dense, NSFO
‘\\ | ,{i
— 4370 I 4370 ——
(7_) 1::: - Sh, gry/rd, silty
N ,”;‘ Ls, crm/lt gry, fn xIn, dense, Cht, gry/wht,
4380 4380 : ~— NSFO
~ l P "‘.‘f' Sh, gry/rd, soft, sl platy
T B Sh, blk, carb
- 4390 4390 ‘ _
e / Ls, crm/tn, fn xIn, ool pkstne, tight, NSFO
SN
[ <. - /‘/’
i | [
¢ _z'
] D
4410 4410 5 L
2 < “' Ls,tn/It gry, fn xIn, occ silty, NSFO; Sh,
2 N gry/blk, silty, med hard, occ limey
Fi
4420 4420 — —&
= 1)
— T~
yi
~ T o Ls, tn, ool grnstne, fr oolicast poro, sl odor,
V] \ pr stn, pr sat, pr SFO, pr-fr gld fluor, fr-pr
4440 4440 = slow strm cut
~ Ls, crm, fn xIn, dense, occ fos, NSFO
) AN Sh, gry/blk, silty
. ,l,' Sh, blk, carb
4450 4450 — <~—1<
~)
‘\‘ Ls, crm/tn, fn xIn, dense, occ fos, NSFO
7\
4460 4460 — -+
¢ )
a4
I'd ‘>
4470 4470 —3::
- )
- ’{? Ls, gry/blk/tn/mottled, fn xIn, shaley, occ
4480 4480 ~ - silty, NSFO
g d
N
4490 4490 —
4500 4500 —
S \) Sh, gry, soft, gummy
),,
).
4510 | 4510 6’\,
I (
rd ¢
4520 | I 4520 —
| )
| T ({" Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, occ sub xIn, sl chlky, occ
4530 | 4530 k- fos frag, occ Cht, brn, fos, NSFO
Pa | _,‘ /
[ [ =5
4540 | 4540 (
A |
| I
- 4550 T 4550
b | &
( — I 4 Ls, gry/blk/tn/mottled, fn xIn, sl shaley, sl-fr
4560 = I — 4560 diesel odor, Cht, blk, fos, NSFO
Y | —
4570 — 4570
N | Ls, tn/gry/blk, fn xIn, dirty/shaley, occ fos,
T NSFO
4580 — 4580
-
——1 45% 4590
Sh, gry, soft, gummy
4600 4600
= 4610 4610
Ls, gry/bII(/tn/mottIed, fn xIn, sl chlky, sl
4620 4620 shaley, dirty, NSFO
— 4630 4630
4640 4640 Ls, gry/blk/brn/mottle, fn xIn, dense, scat
Cht, brn, NSFO
Mdrrbv:
-161
‘) 4650 4650 Ls, tn/brn, fn xIn, occ fos, sl chlky, NSFO;
= Sh, gry/drk gry/rd, gummy
S~
—— 4660 4660
L
P
p/
? 4670 4670 1% 3 Sh, gry/drk gry, gummy, soft, occ pyrite
V 4
Q
D~
— 4680 4680 X
\( 4 s Sh, gry, silty
N g
— 4690 4690 — A% ey Siltstone, gry/crm, occ pyrite
= = = Ls, tn/brn, fn xin, dense, occ fos, NSFO
< ~<<
4700 4700 — —— _
“~y o ) Sh, gry/drk gry, sl silty, sl clay, occ sandy;
y 4 Ls, fn-sub xIn, occ fos, sl chiky, NSFO;
s $ ¢!.__‘= Siltstone, gry
471 0 471 0 ] — N
E; ){ Ls, tn/brn, fn xIn, dense, fos hash, NSFO
\‘\ -1 :'II Ls, tn, ool pkstne, scat pr oomold poro,
— 4720 4720 — T < NSFO
: <:’ Sh, blk/gry, gummy, sl silty, carb in part
~ ~ | .
r P S Sh, gry/blk, gummy, silty
4730 4730 —H=f—=
S , e Ls, tn/crm/brn, xIn-fn xIn, fos hash, sl sandy,
< 'i-—" 4 (Looks like Keyes?), sl chlky, scat glauc,
= ' NSFO
4740 4740 |
N
| = Sh, gry/blk/aqua, gummy; Ls, tn/brn/gry, fn
¢ - | xIn, dense, occ fos, scat Cht, blk, NSFO;
4750 4750 Sy Siltstone, crm/gry, occ pyrite
k rd
A\
™~ ] -\qi Ls, tn/crm, xIn-fn xIn, chlky, sandy, glauc
‘ 4760 4760 S G fos hash, NSFO
)
NIorrow Sanc Y Sh, gry/drk gry, gummy
b -1733 Ss, gry/grn, fn gr, sub rnd, wel sort, fr cem,
2 | 4770 4770 — 4" d glauc, occ sl shaley/chlky, occ fos frag, pr-fr
S ~N inter-xIn poro, sl odor, pr stn, fr-gd sat, fr-gd
(\ ‘,.) SFO, gd SFO when broke, pr spotty gld
fluor, pr slow flush cut
l{ 4780 4780 — }) @ |Ss, gry/grnitn, fn gr, sub rnd, fr sort, fr cem,
P A N glauc, abun fos frag, pr inter-xIn poro, sl
X < 7 odor, pr stn, fr-gd sat, fr SFO, gd SFO when
< St Ger Sanpples hot la gging|  |broke, pr spotty gld fluor, pr slow flush cut
— -17567 4790 4790 perly, kIng more Sh, gry/blk, pyrite, platy
( n hou?l to rebch
S rfa ce | |
S 4800 4800 &
{ ) Ls, crm, sub xIn, chlky, sandy, NSFO
{ a
I 4810 4810 i
: <’3
(- )
TS
> ] | | el
s 4820 4820 MDY Sh, gry/blk, sl platy
|
:> 4830 4830 ‘} Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, sl ool, sl sandy, NSFO
< Y
<\ /’ Sh, gry, platy
2 4840 4840 Al
- )i
N \t
( pl
S )] |
< (1
L It | hiky, NSF
L 4860 4860 \| " s, crm/lt gry, sub xIn, sandy, chlky, NSFO
| n
¢ L
{ X
3 4870 4870 H
AN 7
P \l
| i
- 4880 4880
L N
| i
rd )
— 4890 4890 {'
b Y
? {
( lI Ls, crm/It gry, sub-fn xIn, chlky, sandy, sl
(\ 4900 4900 — I ool, scat Cht, wht/gry, occ 0ol, NSFO
) I
fl
L 4910 4910
) pr pquy, taking more
\‘\ thin 5 hr% to re|ach
- N ace
< 4920 4920 “ J Sh, gry, platy, pyrite
( | v( Ls, crm/tn, ool pkstone/hash, pr
Y4 ‘\\ (@ |development, sl chlky, (few pieces), pr
AN 4930 4930 — ) oolicast poro, vsl fleeting odor, pr stn & sat,
‘, no fluor, pr slow string cut
| i Sh, gry, platy, scat fos
A c;
‘\ 4940 4940 —
] I
¢ 4
— 4950 4950 L
g \l
l {
(“ 4960 4960 — !\ Ls, tn, xIn-fn xIn, occ ool, occ Cht, wht,
1'd ) NSFO
)
.L )
2
4 )
| 9
4 {
4980 4980 —
- I
!
Ls, tn, fn xIn, ool pkstne, occ chlky, tight, occ
— 4990 4990 Cht, org, NSFO
= e
S _
— 5000 5000 — =Y
l\ - (
P \\‘. Ls,tn, fn xIn, dense, occ fos frag, NSFO
S
= 5010 5010 ,,‘If
? N
N
b
5020 5020 — —
\
/
"
5030 5030 — —— |
Ls, brn/tn, fn xIn, dense, NSFO
5040 5040 —
RTC
S01e 5050 5050
5060 5060
5070 5070




RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior Inc.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny,KS

Gano 8-17
Job Ticket: 64108 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.01.03 @ 01:38:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Toronto
Deviated: No Whipstock: 3034.00 ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 03:39:25 Tester: Chris Hagman
Time Test Ended: 09:32:45 Unit No: 75
Interval: 3626.00 ft (KB) To 3690.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3034.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3690.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3023.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.82 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8289 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 389.22 psig @ 3653.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.01.03 End Date: 2018.01.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 01:38:02 End Time: 09:32:45 Time On Btm: 2018.01.03 @ 03:38:55
Time Off Btm: 2018.01.03 @ 06:46:05
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB 7 min., strong steady blow
ISI: Blow back 3 min., 1 inch in 35 min.
FF: BOB 7 min., strong steady blow
FSI: Blow back 2 min., 1 inch in 45 min.
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
- —— I — 1 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
r?' p— 1= (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o | | | ] 0 | 1689.87 89.34 | Initial Hydro-static
?- o \:\ 1- 1| 8181 | 88.89|Open ToFlow(1)
= i i i 1. 31 248.28 98.83 | Shut-In(1)
B \ | | X\ ] . 78 950.63 98.32 | End Shut-In(1)
3w ; F--u: — 1.3 78 | 28294 | 98.05| Open To Flow (2)
% - g / | 1 1 %‘ 119 389.22 102.09 | Shut-In(2)
£ l/ / 1 \ “ I % 186 948.57 101.70 | End Shut-In(2)
- 1 1. - 188 | 1640.09 99.04 | Final Hydro-static
AT N\ L
: _/ 7l | A S % ;
ol \ | | \ 1=
L ‘ [ " | | , ]
3 e Jan 28 o Tmmﬁ]’l‘ o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (MMcf/d)
186.00 gasy oil 10%G,90%0 0.91
124.00 gasy oily w ater 5%G,20%0,75%W 1.31
620.00 gasy oily w ater 5%G,5%0,90%W 8.70

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64108

Printed: 2018.01.03 @ 17:07:10




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior Inc.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny,KS

Gano 8-17
Job Ticket: 64108

DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.01.03 @ 01:38:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Toronto
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 03:39:25
Time Test Ended: 09:32:45

3034.00 ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 3626.00 ft (KB) To 3690.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3034.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3690.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3023.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.82 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6672 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3653.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.01.03 End Date: 2018.01.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 01:38:02 End Time: 09:32:35 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB 7 min., strong steady blow
ISI: Blow back 3 min., 1 inch in 35 min.
FF: BOB 7 min., strong steady blow
FSI: Blow back 2 min., 1 inch in 45 min.
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
o = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
; }p} /—/-—'} F= | (Mn) (psig) | (degF)
NI A N |
i . / /l }\ ;—an
gm [ 4 ] L] :E.;'
i/ VN )
P / I \ 1 3
3 Wed Jan 208 wu rnenhna)m u
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (MMcf/d)
186.00 gasy oil 10%G,90%0 0.91
124.00 gasy oily w ater 5%G,20%0,75%W 1.31
620.00 gasy oily w ater 5%G,5%0,90%W 8.70

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64108

Printed: 2018.01.03 @ 17:07:10




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior Inc.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny,KS

Gano 8-17

Job Ticket: 64108 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.01.03 @ 01:38:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 31deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 15500 ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.99in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1450.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
186.00 | gasy oil 10%G,90%0 0.915
124.00 | gasy oily w ater 5%G,20%0,75%W 1.311
620.00 [ gasy oily water 5%G,5%0,90%W 8.697
Total Length: 930.00 ft Total Volume: 10.923 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: API=29@40F=31

RW=.606@50F=15500
186' GIP

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64108

Printed: 2018.01.03 @ 17:07:10




Serial #: 8289 Inside American Warrior Inc.

Gano 8-1

7

DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time
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Serial #: 6672 Outside  American Warrior Inc. Gano 8-17 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
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	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 4058
	API: 15-093-21964-00-00
	oname: American Warrior, Inc.
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: PO BOX 399
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 17
	Township: 25
	Range: 36
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 755
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: GARDEN CITY
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67846
	ozip4: 
	FeetEWFromReference: 2347
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: Octavio D Morales
	ophone: 275-2963
	oarea: 620
	Corner: SE
	clicense: 5929
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Luke Thompson
	purchaser: 
	County: Kearny
	lname: GANO
	wellnumber: 8-17
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: Lakin Northwest
	ProdFormation: Lansing
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 3022
	ElevationKB: 3034
	td: 5050
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 560
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 11000
	fluid: 160
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 12/28/2017
	tdate: 01/07/2018
	cdate: 02/02/2018
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 02/13/2018
	DateConfReleased: 02/13/2020
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 02/13/2018
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Attached	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Conductor
	size1: 17.50
	casing1: 13.375
	weight1: 48
	setting1: 268
	cement1: Standard
	sacks1: 250
	additive1: 3%cc2%gel
	purpose2: Surface
	size2: 12.25
	casing2: 8.625
	weight2: 23
	setting2: 1787
	cement2: A-Con & Prem +
	sacks2: 560
	additive2: 2% cacl
	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.50
	weight3: 15.5
	setting3: 5029
	cement3: Standard
	sacks3: 200
	additive3: 2/5gel/10% salt
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 02/09/2018
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 3786
	prodintervalbottom: 3792
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1top: 3786
	perf1bottom: 3792
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: Acid
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 


